Docusign Envelope ID: BOB862CF-0DCY-48C5-B453-74F3ADBCS5B80

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

_ Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COU NT Y 25-170 A1

SAP Number
4400027913
Department of Behavioral Health
Department Contract Representative = Nancy McPheeters
Telephone Number (909) 383-3969
Contractor South Coast Children’s Society,
Inc., dba South Coast Community
Services
Contractor Representative Ellen McGuirk
Telephone Number (949) 244-5757
Contract Term April 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026
Original Contract Amount $15,751,925
Amendment Amount N/A
Total Contract Amount $15,751,925
Cost Center 9203242200 (SAP) 9207091000
(SATS)
Grant Number (If applicable) 21MHSOAC027

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
AMENDMENT NO. 1

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 25-170 by and between San Bernardino County, a political subdivision of the
State of California, (hereinafter referred to as County) and South Coast Children’s Society, Inc., dba South Coast
Community Services (hereinafter referred to as Contractor) for Comprehensive Treatment Services; Student
Assistance Program (SAP) and School-Aged (SATS), which contract first became effective April 1, 2025, the
following changes are hereby made and agreed to:

I. ARTICLE | DEFINITION OF TERMINOLOGY, paragraph H, is hereby amended to read as follows:

H. The “State and/or applicable State agency”’ as referenced in this Contract may include the
Department of Health Care Services (DHCS), the Department of State Hospitals (DSH), the
Department of Social Services (DSS), the Behavioral Health Services Oversight and Accountability
Commission (BHSOAC) (formerly known as Mental Health Services Oversight and Accountability

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: BOB862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F3ADBC5B80

Commission (MHSOAC)), the Department of Public Health (CDPH), and the Office of Statewide
Health Planning and Development (OSHPD).

ARTICLE V FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph H, is hereby amended to read as
follows:

H. The allowable funding sources for this Contract may include: Mental Health Services Act funds
(MHSA), Federal Financial Participation Medi-Cal (FFP), 2011 Realignment, Behavioral Health
Student Services Act, and Federal funds used as match funds to draw down federal funds.

ARTICLE V FUNDING AND BUDGETARY RESTRICTIONS, paragraph J, is hereby added to read as
follows:

J. Federal Contracting Provisions

This Agreement is federally funded and subject to the additional terms on Attachment V Federal
Contracting Provisions.

ARTICLE XVII PERSONNEL, paragraph M, is hereby added to read as follows:
M. Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

Contractor has disclosed to the County using Attachment IV — Levine Act - Campaign Contribution
Disclosure (formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), whether it has made any campaign contributions
of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer [Sheriff,
Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, Auditor-Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector and the District Attorney] within
the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of Contractor's proposal to the County, or (2) twelve (12)
months before the date this Contract was approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor
acknowledges that under Government Code section 84308, Contractor is prohibited from making
campaign contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County
elected officer for twelve (12) months after the County’s consideration of the Contract.

In the event of a proposed amendment to this Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a written
statement disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of the Board of
Supervisors or other County elected officer within the preceding twelve (12) months of the date of the
proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the Contractor or
by a parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

ATTACHMENTS:

SCHEDULE A: PLANNING ESTIMATES SAP FY 2025 — 2026 February 2026 -June 2026 and SCHEDULE B
PROGRAM BUDGET SAP FY 2025 — 2026 February 2026 -June 2026 are hereby removed and SCHEDULE A

Planning Estimates and SCHEDULE B Proaram Budget are hereby added.

ATTACHMENT IV LEVINE ACT — CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE (formerly referred to as Senate
Bill 1439) is hereby added as attached.

ATTACHMENT V FEDERAL CONTRACTING PROVISIONS is hereby added as attached.

All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

Revised 7/21/24 Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: BOB862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F3ADBC5B80

This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Contract. The
parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to
the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the San Bernardino County and the Contractor have each caused this Contract
Amendment to be subscribed by its respective duly authorized officers, on its behalf.

South Coast Children’s Society, Inc., dba
SAN BERNARRINO COUNTY South Coast Community Services

W (Prin Jggggmgypf corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
/L By | Bl Mogirk

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors rized signature - sign in blue ink)

Dated: JAN 27 2026 Name _Ellen McGuirk
SIGNED AND CERTIFIER:EHAT _3 COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)

Title Chief Executive Officer
(Print or Type)

Dated: 11 6/2026

Address 1461 E. Cooley, Ste 100

Coiton, CA 92324

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Appjovedigeddtegal Form Reyiewdiified Bontract Compliance Repr kbproved by Department
o | Dawin Martin o | Mickaet Stin ,l (iy Msiva. on rlialf of Dr. Yo
Georgt

Dawn WIAHA DERUTY Eounty Counsel MichaeT BHine Admitietrative Manager irector
Date 1/16/2026 bate 1/16/2026 bate 111612026

Signed by Jennifer Alsina on behalf fo
Director, Georgina Yoshioka

Revised 7/21/24 Page 3 of 3



/1o | abed

(YN INRId) HIDYNYW WYHOON HEC {INVN INRId) SIOIANTS TVOSIH HEQ (INVN INId) HINDIS OIZRIOHLNY HIAN0N
_ Pwhm w:_:mwl zan3upoy ewRy ._._ epieg i
3lva FHOLYNOIS HEOVNVIN WDO0Nd HEO 3LVD
| ozoz/tofet “Towty aival 920¢/T0/sT . 920Z/10/S1
GINOYAY
sheqwad
0008€E s | 00°00K $ ANVQIDLI NV GILVOMGNGN ¥ad 1500f [74
19 $20¥ 3 SOANTS =0 LINA 35d 1SO0 430MV. [
¥ omlt..vh— [543 ONI
%.w (553 sloﬂ 00001’ S 000088 ONIONN V101
0 0 0 0 0 ONKINNG TW§3a3d 6
0 (H]a-uoUY ONIGNAS ADNSSV 3
000008" 00'09€ GOO'06 000'044'} 000081 {usunibieey) BLIPAYY ONIONO] 3LVIS 1t
0 0 0 0 (1 QY37 = 1§71 (150D FE30T) SONNA ALNNOD 1IN oF
[o00008s Jooolose  looooe  foooosi oO008E
000°008°L 000°09€ 000°06 0000484 600081 2o oo T
] 0 [i] 0 %60 7
[i] 0 I
0 | T i e | 0 oo i
— AT
000008 ¢ 000'03¢ 000'05 000°041'L 0ooaRL b
0 0 0 0 0 ol
0 [
D 8
0 L
a_ 9
000'008'E 000'03¢ 000'06 0000LL°L 000081 ]
- - - 5
Bo.m Z26 461 6F Wm.%m 19588
GEE POl 1862E FIr4 10Z 20} £6P 9L €
£49Z8 GEE ¥OL VEZ LP LE0'0ES 13vZe F4
il oy E i) S i
(ae-0t) #
{62-02) [ tor-10)
W10 A0 WD AuowEog ﬁ..n.ah..h.”ut. SIS UNEIH (B 251 puE JuBy asey NOLLINNL 30WAU3S
JAANSS JO A0
Db SRL
9202 sunf* - 9ZOT Aeniqay ERRD 1D A pasedalg
9202 - §202 Ad
#J9pIrolg {dv's) weiboud aourysissy wapms (IBLIBSINGIIAI 1503) IIRALO 1507 [Ny
T Ul /@008 [eWeN JORRU0D
SUSIPIYD ISE0D INOS HITVIH TVHOIAYHIA 40 ININI¥VA3a
ALNAOD ONIGHYNUIE NYS sajpwns3 Bupmld - v TINAIHOS

Vv I1NA3IHOS
088$09QVEJr.-€5y8-608y-6000-40298864 :Ql 3dojaauz ubisnoog



/ 1o z ebed

*Ajuo enpaLpe ssuacha Bugie ;adO SUE U POpNU 8 03 PRats UG{BAT POTY LD ROIHP-UON Ay *Ajuo suopsod o|109G 03 peeusuopEod pepe.quo? |

usREURLINICH {) — (3H2) ETw'CaZ B2 1y 03 pauseiusei
) $RNDAI AR 2XIFLD a5ew|d 504D TE PILTUSH] SIE LY LEIS RIIDD S0 FARLOTUIWIPE AR 104 ‘1500 PALPU] TR PRI K|(RULIOM 218 JIIS [RILD PUZ IAIRLSKIAUPE ‘WI0N

:
I

0 Si=———"10 [i

0 Jao [1] 0
0 1o 4]

0 D= 1)

———=———| 0

I [ 0

o ] 0 0
0 To o 0

056 05LY 0R9'EL %02 | oov'es 0or'LL 00428 a N SOLVNIGHO00 SHvD LNET | S
005 00ST 00z’ %cl | 00009 00001 | 0000S a N HOLYNIGHOOD Sou0| SR
85 leesc | eig %Zl | 00£'69 085'LL | 084S G N 1SYIOSE 160N STaEA
rclvm ootz a1l %l 008'¥9 009'0t oON0'eS Q N SISPVICEE SMIS| SOIRA]
295 6087 6808 %S | ocever QI¥ee [ OSe el a N ISATYNV TVIoNvNG SR
o T 009's) %0C | D00'8Z O00EL | 000°Se [ N = VisEds POvEELND ALINA aa]
‘005t [o0s'. | oo9e %0E | DOD'TL o00'T 000°39 g A VOBENNOD VS [N
906 EEESP 000 cEL %00Z_ | 00059 000} 00058 [ X EENLEvd Lhaave SOLEA|
0000E | 000061 00T L¥S %002_| 00¥ 69 o0 | 00023 a I3 TETVIoaE HLTan YN O
00071, | DOOSS | 00v'ssl %0ZZ_| D00'ZL aon'ci 00009 [ A BOLVLIIOVS SNOE! SRR
 ec0] 1"61'0s | opv'owl %0¥_| 00Z S0L 2040 | 000G g x HOsEIRY iu_z_% SO
299't,  |[eeEsse 000cED L %0COL | 00Z €0k 00z L | 00098 [ X NVIOINT BT
/916 | EEQ'SE 004'Ze} %001 | 000°ZEL 000'eT 60008 L [ N HOSASANS WFHO0 NEDTUINT BOUBY B
N v s ) %L¥ | D00'GSEH 00092 | DOD'pEL ] N HON Wv00s] NETTVI 14PUBS LEIA
[ | Zoe% 6856 %8| D96 60 0511 [FRET] a N ..m?J_z_s.n Gty oy
8E¥ CEEIT 83169 %EC | 009'SZT [y C00'28L o_w N S0LTEE T TS NETVLGH T 3y |
opRg | sneg WAL Someg v
Feaon | peaoo peno3es | pemog | SR | suaeg | Aeeg pNuole0mP SHIRS mi =sory
gRLeRg bBuyiy ARy Bupiaord 314 ROMND auey
Sipems (e pROamD, | padsmyd s | preogy | o o3 wogpod padiag
s et | myseis ol |pessemg mot| mony, |PUUIEERL| QuLng | wn pg S4UORB0 1236 )
PRSI UL 3RQ U ‘ABR0S SAB IPiRED BLOD LANOS TWYN HOLIWHINOD
BIOL/EL I} PRPRALO0 Ws- SB
10008 VO ORI\ WESIW 3p00 42 are An
D4 S1NS 0RO 01057 TRPPY onsg -] RE 1AKE 5, PUUCE R - R Dugeig
1 #&5HPesue]y {Squow ZL) 9202 Ry - §Z0Z ARy
0 #Sphol 20T - G20 A4

Wi AP0 SURP| D BEOD LINOS BWEN LO0equo) Y130 ONISIVIS 9 npaps

HLTV3aH IWHOIAVHIA 40 INIWIHVAIA ALNNGD ONIGHVNYIE NS

g 37NAd3HOs
088509QVE4rL-€5v8-5081-6000-40298868 Al dojeauz ubisnoog



. Jo ¢ abey

9 37NA3HOS

0SPSBLES *$ISNIJX3 DNILVYIO GNV ONIFIVIS V1O0L S1S00 S50
Z6E°0195 68 Z6£0L88 ‘6 TV1018NS
os 03 %001 6l
oS 0s %001 8t
08 05 %001 n
0s 08 %004 9l
08 05 %001 st
08 08 %001 ¥l
Z8L'¥6T8 %001 08 %0 Z6.1'¥ETS osUadXg VaUPU| B UNLPY €|
005298 %001 0% %0 005'79% esuadx3 uonenodsuEl] 7|
199'968 %001 0% %0 199'063 jones Buiueag g Busiely ||
LrLs %001 08 %0 Ly Ls 1aweyu) g suoydeje) gl
1702618 %001 08 %0 102618 asuadxg weiboid 6
£EE'6YS %001 0% %0 £EE'6vs fouednasgyeaeds 2o 8
€85°7C$ %001 03 %0 €85'¥Z8 sesusdy3 2o 4
£68'71$ %001 os %0 £58218 jeisussr-sIuBINSY| G
£95°ES %001 08 %0 £95'c8 esusdx3 ampwny g
000°€Z8 %001 o8 %0 000'528 sosusdx3 35994 ¥HI ¥
08 %001 03 %0 0% suopdudsqng g seng ¢
7788 %001 08 %0 ZiTEs el % |
Lov0LS %001 03 %0 LY DLS wieunizey g Susssenpy |
WYH90dd OL 3DHNOS ONIGNNA N0 NOLLVZINVOHO
WYHO0U OL ISOIWIOL | q30uyhd 1N3OU3d [4IHI0 0L 150D WI0L| DaNGIUINIO | ) '1500 w101 e

9202 aunp - $70Z Aaenigad
‘mojaq sapsobered ay; jo uopeue|dxe jlelep
© yum Buoje sea) juswabeuew pue sjsoa poddns saensjujupe Bujpnjou; ‘weiboid sjyy o3 pabireys sisos Buyesedo jje 18] aseald - sasuadxg Gupesadp

9Z0Z/EL/L PRIRIGWOD U0 SEQ

16926 Y2 ‘OfeiA uoissiy BPoD diZ ‘siels Ao 043 =L
091 SUNS ‘0133Y H1652 553IPPY EmED |10 Ag paiedald

#d4HRIeU0D

# Japnolg 9207 - G202 A4

*3uj '‘A18120§ 6,UBIPIILD 1SEOD YINOS “SWEN JORENUCD
8 31Na3HOS
H1TYIH WHOIAVHIA 40 INIRLNYL3Q
ALNNOD ONIQUYNUIE NVS

0895040AVELYr.-€5¥a-G08-6000-40298868 :ql #dojaauz ubisnooq



L jo 7 abed

vl

TaIpU] 5503 PaUIp B0} 0

HIE 30 W 1J9€8 10} 51500 WaJIp 1O OfiE] 34} UD PESEq JJ@ SJajUa0 1503 SjUEID 5 ) umﬁuo__ﬂﬂsm v!
SIE 54500 853 |

EEmEn_ u umnmuB uw_ cou_ q «o::mu .su mEEmEn e m: 03 mnoo ale ﬂmou w>aE~m e p Emcam ﬁE_u: esuadxg paupu; 3 UWPY €l

YoM mm__E vmuﬂz\mmmsng 10§ BSINGUIBE AUO =§ S30S PEAU0D 3 J0 uo:mn m£ 10} S| 8w Aq vmzmﬁaﬁm sE soEs mmnm__E En.ucﬁm vwmuxm asuadxg uogeyodsues) Z|

‘sfiuiuien paanbasjoenuco pue weibosd sy oy psieja) seanoeld fessual uo waund

Budeay se jam se saio jo Bugpuey 1sdoid yum yels isisse o) sBuluies uosiad-u pue (seiny) soapi Buluen ew s1s00 Buluren 1o 51 wsy sulf S|
"BS@30E [IEWE PUB WOMBU AIESSE08U SBRUS YXILM SSIIAISS JSLUSI ST ||M SE SEJIAIBS Jj0/, PUE S8UI| pue] aucydals),

welboid uo sabueyd e sapnpu osje Aofoes 1900 S1y) "SIONSAD pUE slosiuadns ‘YEIS S0iMSS JoaIp (B 10f Sauoyd (150 apnpdul sasuadxs aucydas]

{oAes) Buwnes) g Buery |y

1sumly g suoydap] O

el aul| sIy ui papnpul osie ale Bulpuads siqiay Jueny “sanddns ssuo pue ‘siooqpuey sy Bulures e jey sjeusiew
spnpul sesuadxg wesbosg “sewed pue sAo) apnadeiawy pue ‘sieusiew pue ssiddns 1uays ‘sueyd Buspnipu saiddns wesBosd 1aaup Jog pejebipng

MO 30 1072¢) BLILLZIBD [S8|ESID ol SE LOREIOHE [EJID0] [SOW B SI SH|] S|S00 9SEa] [EJ0] 8L jsUiEhe PRI|ORINW 51 abctuaaed Buljneal S} pue qipoe)

ssuadxg wesboud 6

aures ayi Ui pasnoy s3] 4 [E10 0] 531 4 uwesboid sy jo efigjusalad sy} sjenoled ap, ededs suy BuAdnido ?m 1) swsjerinbg aw ] (In4 sakojduse fauednasgeoedsg sow0 8
10 1squnu sy uo paseq wesbad sy o) pRESOEE BJe ‘10583 Sl A yBnoay pessed sisod Bunessdo pue eaie-Lounuco palelar Bupnpu ‘spus) Ayjine
“1eek auo sesuadxg 03
uew) S£3] 10 3 pepdadxs ue yim siudinbs jews pue 'saiddns Buipy ‘suad ‘spouad ‘seded ‘sabpupies seuo] se yans salddns aouo jeisusb so peysbpng ®O £
501 0] PHIEI0][E S1 AGI THHIET] [EUOISSAJ0Ig SJOI000 MIRGET | A9EALd 'g IITeG YOMBN AHE]
‘AT 1NpucIsIR [enxes “AiGer] [euoisssnig Apaen s edojdu !ssiyan paliy puE ‘PauUmMO-UsU ‘pauma o} sbeiantd Buwpnour Aiigen] ajgowoiny |eJeusgy-aIuBINSY] g
Fpgen jenpequos pue sfewep Ausdaid uuog peolq Qv Alliger] [esauss) ansusuaidwor Buipnpw sfeieA00 palnsHaru0 SBPNILI WS sl S
“wesboad a1 10§ pEpasu B SGUILSILLING SO140 pajela: PUE ‘SUED "SSP O 1502 81 12400 0} paalipng asuadxg amuung §
SIOPENUOS 10 pue sepnaid HyJ 03 pied 51500 SWi-aU0 [EUOpDY Jesn Jad 88 i8S B odn si siseq Ajguow € uo sn o pabieyd wnowe ay| poddns sosuadx] g seed YU ¥
fsessaaau BuioBuo pue auemios & asn 103 BAeY O} $84| SOUEUSUIRU RELL - DU
VN suopdussqng g seng €

%Emfo; 3 08 5 xE&m @ SUDGELS mcs_uoo 1) Eoue,Ea m_ﬁoE 10} w..B:gEou %ﬁﬂ ‘€8 SN 5 xo.anm @ Qm».éom vovmo_ yim ﬂmﬁano
dopysaq jo wewdinbz ssindwiog spnjou $1500 9SSy} LONBDILNILWGD JO SIUBLSIUIEL AU} O) Palejel 53500 aakoidiue pue ‘sanddns yustudinbs ‘siopusa
< . . \

sasuadx] ewdinby g seindwon g

0} soud sfuluaauos uoaues pue yieay se se ‘ajqesydde |i ‘sas) juswe: Bu ualuInd2s saioidius | 1Bl 8ull S jueugnosy g Buisaieapy |
1807 Jo uopeaynsng W31l

9202 sung - 9z07 Ateniqed
"PaleINjed 3USM 150D J08HPU] JO PEsYIaA0 Moy utejdxe ajdwexa 10§ (‘08 's 314
‘syyeusg ‘Auenb ‘uopeinp ‘eies ) sanbyy e jo uopeuLIBp Joj uopBurydxa ue aplacld ‘way eul A asuadxe yore ujeidxy ‘sasusdxy Bupeisadq tof sapeuey 186png
92021 PaldWod Ui SiEQ

L6926 VD "0f8IA UoISsIY -8PCO diZ ‘9IBlg D 040 @Rl
094 SUNS ‘0JBY O1EGL “SSIPPY enes 19 At pasedald
#dIAORILOD
#Japiaang
“00] "A19190§ SURIPHYD 15002 IN0S BUIEN JODRAUOD 9202 - 5202 Ad
JALVHHVN 1390nd
8 IINA3HIS
HLTV3H WHOIAVHIE 40 INJWLHYEIQ
AENNOD ONIGHYNYIE NYS

g 37NAd3aHoOsS
089509QVEIrL-€5¥8-608-6000-40298868 Al 2dojaauz ubisnoog



L Jo g abed

?Nm.em UL 18 1807) paiswisy
Gl€  |peasss suey) peseoydnpupn 000°0Z9°18 AMNUBATY {BJ0)
743 §21 0% 000'09¢8 000'063 0% 03 03 000'0LL'LS iy 4 ¥4 Wi0L
002 SE S€ 03 000°2.$ 000'9LS 03 as s 000'pETS 06°EC orB'ER gg-unp
(11174 1S S¢ 0s 00028 000813 s 13 as 000'vEZS 06°€T avBEY oz-fepy
00z S€ SE 03 000748 000818 13 0% (133 000'yEZS 06'€T 9vREY gg-udy
00T §¢ St 1 0003 000'81$ 12 03 123 000'vECS 06°€Z IrB'Ey 9z-1 iy
By SE 03 0007248 000'sLs 1 21 0s 000'vETS 06'€C IFR'EY 9z-qe4
[0 0% 13 0% 0 0% 0% 06'€Z gz-uep
03 0% 08 0% [1: as 0% 06°€Z §Z-28(1
03 03 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 06'€Z ST-AON
03 0s 0% 0t 0% 0% 0s 06°€T §Z-1R0
0% 1] 03 0% 0s [i3 0$ 06°€T gz-deg
03 03 03 03 0% 03 0% 06°€C gz-Bny
as 03 113 1 s 03 0% 06'€ rally
(29) {20}
{o2) (09} (og-01) (60-80 2 50-L0) {somnuipp)
UCHUaABU} poddng Awm%“ vw”om_..:wvswx 5301AB8G :SM.NOEU %0 wiswabeuey s314 e 8NIBG i
SIEUD uoneapay yyEsH [exel esen i1 jo spup
. antsuaiu] aAIsuajuj pauueig pajewasg
peAies Bs|D 0K} 501 AQ poieislon snieaay paDefoig |
Pa6LADY LWI04 SIBG YIQrOUd AB 11IdhE IMND3Y SYIV GILHN WO MO TIZA TIv
SZOZE 1L [PoEidwod utog g [ 000s 9558 1298 SAIS JOUUN Jog 180D JebseL
16926 ¥ "ofelA Loesy |-opog diZ ‘ams ‘Au S99 PoUBIYBI 2 u) S39Rs MDD #g Indu) 3seaKd 'sayRs SNUNL Jad AousBE PaUSILGBINe OU Y 310N
091 SN ‘U0 0165Z|-BAPRY (ing 3 3558 oess 5 1sejRY U Jod Aauaby
#d3ugoRcD UN/SIRY SIS0 UG SSW WWEIEM SHIN Ui J5d R8Y D %09 suoneladiy AQnonpoLd
# sopirely [ 9558 [2:743 0zzs $024 (¥0) 1esu0d Aunog PIo
2u] “A5e100S SURIPIYD) 15807 LINOS | SWEN A1RqU0D | | | [ir80 A4 purshios) sawy seek pow oua |
{51 2pON) SuondoLd 2DIISG
9Z0Z - STOZ Ad
CERGENS
HLTVIH TYHOIAVHIE 40 INIWLNYJIa
ALNNOD ONIQHVNNIE NvE

d 31NAd3HOS
088508QVE ¥ 2-€5vE-608r-6000-402998464 :l 2dojaauz ubisnaog



/ Jo g abed

g 31Nd3HOS

oG0'0Sy  $ | 00008 § | 00006 £ |000GE $ (00006 $|DO0CS $ 3 $ = £ = 5 = i : 1 = s : 1 IVi0L
o00'08E  $ | 000TL $|00072 € |000%%L $|000ZL $|o000ZL S S320URS WD AR
200'06 $ (0008l %|0009F $)|0009L $|0009E $|000SE $ UoRoWINId RIBaH e
WiCL ac-unp oo Ty kracls | A o 8Z-uer s ¢] SZ-AON KRO et sz-ny SZp — t10} sucfiaafold 1600
20°03 §|oooge ¢ |0T06E $[codee ¢ |ooaE  ¢|COOE E RE0IAIDS WD APUMULIO]
ac03r $|odock ¢ (00oCk € |coOC ¢ |COOCP ¢ |OOOCF § U0 LESH |ejuapy
WIOL gTunp gZ-AoN SZ-1dy [l ] o P ] 1103 wedioned paieogdipun Jad 180D
BIUC UBYT 0 [SIUN0D 24 PINDA. BR0AUEE aKinINL HLIAISIR PEUR B 05 “UUPEYD JO SILINCD JOU *S$01AISE JO BJLNIOD 2B SUONTOfal] $891A19S 310N
o5l oee 1,24 ot [£3 OEE TeLOL
28€1L 84T 84T 714 124 744 SRS W) AN
[1;: "4 5 s s 5 % ucHoLuos UEIH el
TVLOL geT-imr [Tl 9g-1dy 9Tl 8T8 110} Suopdajold adlalag
3 81 PIRIS YIS Ja SUBSL o)) Juedisig paseaydnpur :3L0ON
prra) S S¥Z S¥T SPC L TLOL
£ack 00Z ooz 002 a0C 00z SIS WD Apuniuuo)
ST St St St st 134 USROWIOI UUBSH [BaW
TVIOL sz-unp oz-fey gZ-udy TN 5T-98d wnoY juedivnsed pareodnpun
(sed1uies oF opOIN) NOLLNIAUILNI ATHYI 2 NOLLNIAIHd ‘wesBoid pauysq sjms
Wvd90dd FONVLSISSY IN3ANLs :weiboid funo) [3d
STk 000's s
. 5 UOROLAI
wboid FIIREG WD "WLIOD EOH [P
SF # ) P N 2180 9 Joas

pxEpdn
0Z0ziE1/| ‘paKhueg uuoy Qeg
18026 O ofain Lorssyy T9p0d iz 'R A
001 BYNS ‘QBY 01662 SSUPRY

0 #0EAU0Y 9Z0Z aunp - 9Z0Z Alenigas
o Uoita
“ouy "AIBI00E SERPIND 1$P0D Yinog FUEN JOPeNUO]) 9202 - SZ0Z Ad
8 ATNAZHDS
HLWIH TVHOIAVHIR 10 INSWINYJIA
ALNNOD ONIGHYNUIE NYS

0889508QVE4P2-£509-608¥-6200-40298864 Al adojaau3 ubisnoog



/ 10} obey

d 31Nd3HOs

g ooz
{suow) $NSU8D
wesflord jo Alnuow Bay

Wwhua psasdxy

19°L

st A €0

GE16 0L¢L vo'el

91°69Z8L 9L 0¥GbL or'ecle
0ezsle 68b'vLL N7%74

S8J[AIDS Juswebeuey
Wiol jesy |ejusyy 85e)
jusgeding-g| | uspeding-g|

‘weiBoid sy3 jo uoneINg 103 3us)|D PIRLdANPUY J8d SINOKH [RIG]

yiuow Jad uao sad (sunoy) abesog
yluou 1od Juaija Jad (saynuu) abesog

(abelany) sao1mag Jo sapnupy Ayiuopy je1o 1
S3IAIBS JO SINUI |e10}

089$080QvELr/-€5+a-508P-6000-40298969 Al 8dojaaul ubisnaoq



Docusign Envelope ID: B8B862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F3ADBC5B80
ATTACHMENT IV

| SAN BERNARDING Levine Act —

% (*OU NTY Campaign Contribution Disclosure

~

(formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

Personal employment contracts

Contracts under $50,000

Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

Contracts between two or more public agencies

The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or

amendment to the agreement

« The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

« Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney, Auditor-

Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (c) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County's decision
in a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1)  One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also
is a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), “shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on
a regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following pages. If a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: B9B862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F3ADBC5B80
ATTACHMENT IV
1. Name of Contractor: South Coast Children’s Society, Inc. dba South Coast Community Services

2. Isthe entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3)?
Yes if yes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5 No O

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEO/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports the
matter and has a financial interest in the decision:

4. If the entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s):

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see
definitions above):

Company Name Relationship

N/A

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor:

Company Name Agent(s) Date Agent Retained

(if less than 12 months prior)

N/A

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board governed special district.

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and//or Agent(s):

N/A

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively
support or oppose the matter submitted to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the
decision;

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: B9B862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F3ADBC5B80

ATTACHMENT IV

Company Name Individual(s) Name

N/A

9.

Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bemardino County
Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or
entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8?

No X If no, please skip Question No. 10.
Yes O If yes, please continue to complete this form.

Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s):

Please add an additional sheet(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to
whom anyone listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Contract, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Contract is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Page 3 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: BO9B862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F 3ADBC5B80
ATTACHMENT V
ATTACHMENT V

FEDERAL CONTRACTING PROVISIONS

Contractor shall to comply with the following additional terms:

A. Clean Air Act and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act (42 USC §§ 7401-7671q, 33 USC §§ 1251-
1387.)

Clean Air Act

1. Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable standards, orders or regulations issued pursuant to the
Clean Air Act, as amended, 42 U.S.C. § 7401 et seq.

2. Contractor agrees to report each violation to the County and understands and agrees that the County
will, in turn, report each violation as required to assure notification to the federal funding source, and
the appropriate Environmental Protection Agency Regional Office.

3. Contractor agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract exceeding $150,000 financed in
whole or in part with Federal assistance.

Federal Water Pollution Control Act

1. Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable standards, orders, or regulations issued pursuant to the
Federal Water Pollution Control Act, as amended, 33 U.S.C. 1251 et seq.

2. Contractor agrees to report each violation to the County and understands and agrees that the County
will, in turn, report each violation as required to assure notification to the federal funding source, and
the appropriate Environmental Protection Agency Regional Office.

3. Contractor agrees to include these requirements in each subcontract exceeding $150,000 financed in
whole or in part with Federal assistance.

B. Procurement of Recovered Materials (45 CFR § 75.331)

1. Contractor shall comply with the provisions of section 6002 of the Federal Solid Waste Disposal Act, as
amended by the federal Resource conservation and Recovery Act, as the same may be amended,
which include (but are not necessarily limited to): procuring only items designated in guidelines of the
Environmental Protection Agency at 40 CFR Part 247 (as the same may be amended) that contain the
highest percentage of recovered materials practicable, consistent with maintaining a satisfactory level of
competition, where the purchase price of the item exceeds $10,000 or the value of the quantity acquired
by the preceding fiscal year exceeded $10,000; procuring solid waste management services in a
manner that maximizes energy and resource recovery; and establishing an affirmative procurement
program for procurement of recovered materials identified in the Environmental Protection Agency
guidelines.

2. This provision does not apply if the items cannot be acquired—

a. Competitively within a timeframe providing for compliance with the contract performance
schedule;

b. Meeting contract performance requirements; or

c. At areasonable price.

Page 1 of 3



Docusign Envelope |ID: B9B862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F3ADBC5B80
ATTACHMENT V

3. Information about this requirement, along with the list of EPA- designated items, is available at EPA’'s
Comprehensive Procurement Guidelines web site, https://www.epa.gov/smm/comprehensive-
procurement-guideline-cpg-program.

4. The Contractor also agrees to comply with all other applicable requirements of Section 6002 of the
Solid Waste Disposal Act.

C. Prohibited Telecommunications and Video Surveillance Equipment and Services (2 C.F.R.
§200.216)

Contractor certifies that it will not use contract funds to:
(1) Procure or obtain covered telecommunications equipment or services;
(2) Extend or renew a contract to procure or obtain covered telecommunications equipment or services; or

(3) Enter into a contract (or extend or renew a contract) to procure or obtain covered telecommunications
equipment or services.

“Covered telecommunications equipment or services” means those equipment and services defined at 2 C.F.R.
§200.16(b).

D. Domestic Preference for Procurements (2 C.F.R. § 200.322)

Contractor should, to the greatest extent practicable and consistent with law, provide a preference for the
purchase, acquisition, or use of goods, products, or materials produced in the United States (including but not
limited to iron, aluminum, steel, cement, and other manufactured products). “Produced in the United States”
means, for iron and steel products, that all manufacturing processes, from the initial melting stage through the
application of coatings, occurred in the United States. “Manufactured products” means items and construction
materials composed in whole or in party of non-ferrous metals such as aluminum; plastics and polymer-based
products such as polyvinyl chloride pipe; aggregates such as concrete; glass, including optical fiber; and
lumber.

E. Byrd Anti-Lobbying Amendment (31 U.S.C. § 1352 (as amended))

Contractor certifies that it will not and has not used Federal appropriated funds to pay any person or
organization for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a member of
Congress, officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a member of Congress in connection with
obtaining any Federal contract, grant or any other award covered by 31 USC 1352. Contractor shall also
disclose to the County any lobbying with non-Federal funds that takes place in connection with obtaining any
Federal award.

[certification continued on next page]

Page 2 of 3



Docusign Envelope ID: B9B862CF-0DC9-48C5-B453-74F 3ADBCSB80
ATTACHMENT V
ANTI- LOBBYING CERITIFICATION

The undersigned certifies, to the best of his or her knowledge and belief, that:

1. No Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid, by or on behalf of the undersigned, to
any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of an agency, a Member of
Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection
with the awarding of any Federal contract, the making of any Federal grant, the making of any Federal
loan, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal,
amendment, or modification of any Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement.

2. If any funds other than Federal appropriated funds have been paid or will be paid to any person for
influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an
officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with this
Federal contract, grant, loan, or cooperative agreement, the undersigned shall complete and submit
Standard Form-LLL, “Disclosure Form to Report Lobbying,” in accordance with its instructions.

3. The undersigned shall require that the language of this certification be included in the award documents
for all subawards at all tiers (including subcontracts, subgrants, and contracts under grants, loans, and
cooperative agreements) and that all subrecipients shall certify and disclose accordingly.

4. This certification is a material representation of fact upon which reliance was placed when this
transaction was made or entered into. Submission of this certification is a prerequisite for making or
entering into this transaction imposed by section 1352, title 31, U.S. Code. Any person who fails to file
the required certification shall be subject to a civil penalty of not less than $10,000 and not more than
$100,000 for each such failure.

5. The Contractor, South Coast Children’s Society, Inc., dba South Coast Community Service, certifies or
affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of each statement of its certification and disclosure, if any. In
addition, the Contractor understands and agrees that the provisions of 31 U.S.C. Chap. 38,
Administrative Remedies for False Claims and Statements, apply to this certification and disclosure, if

ocuSigned by:

,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Ellen Mcguirk
Ellen McGuirk, Chief Executive Officer

1/16/2026
Date

Page 3 of 3



